the liability is revised to be asset specific. In other situations, where the building might not be part of
a large portfolio, other techniques are used such as using industry data, experts or basing the
estimate on a specific asset that is similar (if applicable).

As a result of applying this accounting standard, an asset retirement obligation of $11,078,419
(2022 – $9,749,598) was recognized as a liability in the Statement of Financial Position. These
obligations represent estimated retirement costs for the Board owned buildings and equipment,
including tanks, and restoration costs related to leasehold improvements. The Board has restated
the prior period based on a simplified approach, using the ARO liabilities, ARO assets and the
associated ARO accumulated amortization, amortization expense and accretion expense (for
discounted ARO liabilities) for the period September 1, 2022 to August 31, 2023 as a proxy for
September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022 information. The associated DCC, DCC revenue, TCA gross
book value, TCA accumulated amortization and TCA amortization expense were not restated. The
adoption of PS 3280 ARO was applied to the comparative period as follows:

2022 As previously
reported $

Adjustments
$

As restated
$

Statement of Financial Position
Tangible Capital Assets including ARO 195,278,461 5,456,476 200,734,937
Asset retirement obligation liability - 9,749,598 9,749,598
Accumulated Surplus (deficit) 32,249,647 (4,293,122) 27,956,525

Statement of Change in Net Debt
Annual Surplus (deficit) (290,619) (217,003) (507,622)
Amortization of TCA (incl TCA-ARO) 9,438,081 217,003 9,655,084
Change in Net Debt (2,294,868) - (2,294,868)

Statement of Operations
Amortization of TCA-ARO - (217,003) (217,003)
Surplus/ (deficit) for the year (290,619) (217,003) (507,622)

25

PETERBOROUGH VICTORIA NORTHUMBERLAND AND CLARINGTON
CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year Ended August 31, 2023

23. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative figures were restated, where required, to conform with the current year
presentation.

24. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Subsequent to the financial statement date, a monetary resolution to Bill 124 was reached between
the Crown and four education sector unions: the Ontario Secondary School Teachers’ Federation
(OSSTF) Teachers, OSSTF Education Workers, the Elementary Teachers’ Federation of Ontario